# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent		08/31/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAYSTACKID LLC
Street Address:	1400 16TH ST NW
Internal Address:	SUITE B01
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	INSPIRED REVIEW LLC
Street Address:	1400 16th ST NW
Internal Address:	Suite B01
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4495525	BUILT BY THE CLIENTS, FOR THE CLIENTS	
Registration Number:	4006885	EARLY INFORMATION ASSESSMENT	
Registration Number:	3747667	ETERA	
Registration Number:	4304555	FORENS1CS ONE	
Registration Number:	4221625	OPT1MUM ONE	
Registration Number:	4763851	REV1EW ONE	
Registration Number:	5683498	A NOVEL APPROACH TO DOCUMENT REVIEW	
Registration Number:	5688805	INSPIRED REVIEW	
Registration Number:	5677898	INSPIRED REVIEW	
Registration Number:	5688794	INSPIRED REVIEW, LLC	
Registration Number:	4027279	REVIEW LESS	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900640524

REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0727

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4125378	REVIEW RIGHT
Registration Number:	5688833	VDR
Registration Number:	5634722	VIRTUAL DOCUMENT REVIEW
Registration Number:	5683506	
Registration Number:	5969565	MOBILE DEVICE INTEGRATOR
Serial Number:	88574439	REVIEWRIGHT
Serial Number:	88574453	REVIEWRIGHT AUTOMATE
Serial Number:	88574503	REVIEWRIGHT AUTOMATE
Serial Number:	88574467	REVIEWRIGHT HOST
Serial Number:	88574505	REVIEWRIGHT HOST
Serial Number:	88574506	REVIEWRIGHT MANAGE
Serial Number:	88574475	REVIEWRIGHT MANAGE
Serial Number:	88574508	REVIEWRIGHT MATCH
Serial Number:	88574479	REVIEWRIGHT MATCH
Serial Number:	88574482	REVIEWRIGHT TRANSLATE
Serial Number:	88574510	REVIEWRIGHT TRANSLATE
Serial Number:	88574512	REVIEWRIGHT VIRTUAL
Serial Number:	88574498	REVIEWRIGHT VIRTUAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.940.6562

**Email:** joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=maranon haystack tsa release (haystackid and inspired) [executed]#page1.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (haystackid and inspired) [executed]#page2.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (haystackid and inspired) [executed]#page3.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (haystackid and inspired) [executed]#page4.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (haystackid and inspired) [executed]#page5.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (haystackid and inspired) [executed]#page6.tif

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 31, 2021, by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent for the Lenders (in each case, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, HAYSTACKID LLC ("Haystack") and INSPIRED REVIEW LLC ("Inspired", and together with Haystack, each a "Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2020, at Reel 6852, Frame 0218; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) all of its Trademarks providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
  - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
  - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
  - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment

### thereof.

- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby further authorizes and consents that this release may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

By: Name: Rommel Garcia

Name: Rommel Garcia
Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE 1

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner Trademark		Registration Number / Registration Date	
HaystackID LLC	BUILT BY THE CLIENTS, FOR THE CLIENTS	4495525 / March 11, 2014	
HaystackID LLC	EARLY INFORMATION ASSESSMENT	4006885 / August 2, 2011	
HaystackID LLC	ETERA	3747667 / February 9, 2010	
HaystackID LLC	FORENSICS ONE	4304555 / March 19, 2013	
HaystackID LLC	OPT1MUM ONE	4221625 / October 9, 2012	
HaystackID LLC	REV1EW ONE	4763851 / June 30, 2015	
Inspired Review LLC	A NOVEL APPROACH TO DOCUMENT REVIEW	5683498 / February 26, 2019	
Inspired Review LLC	INSPIRED REVIEW and Design  INSPIRED REVIEW	5688805 / March 5, 2019	
Inspired Review LLC	INSPIRED REVIEW	5677898 / February 19, 2019	
Inspired Review LLC	INSPIRED REVIEW, LLC	5688794 / March 5, 2019	
Inspired Review LLC	REVIEW LESS	4027279 / September 13, 2011	
Inspired Review LLC	REVIEW RIGHT	4125378 / April 10, 2012	
Inspired Review LLC	VDR	5688833 / March 5, 2019	
Inspired Review LLC VIRTUAL DOCUMENT REVIEW		5634722 / December 18, 2018	

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number / Registration Date
Inspired Review LLC	Design Only	5683506 / February 26, 2019
HaystackID LLC	MOBILE DEVICE INTEGRATOR	5969565 / January 21, 2020

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Trademark	Serial Number / Filing Date
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT and Design  Review <b>Right</b>	88574439 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT AUTOMATE and Design Review Right Automate	88574453 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT AUTOMATE	88574503 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT HOST and Design  Review Right  Host	88574467 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT HOST	88574505 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT MANAGE	88574506 / August 11, 2019

Applicant	Trademark	Serial Number / Filing Date
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT MANAGE and Design	88574475 / August 11, 2019
	Review <b>Right</b>	
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT MATCH	88574508 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT MATCH and Design	88574479 / August 11, 2019
	Review <b>Right</b> Match	
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT TRANSLATE and Design	88574482 / August 11, 2019
	Review <b>Right</b> Translate	
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT TRANSLATE	88574510 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT VIRTUAL	88574512 / August 11, 2019
HaystackID LLC	REVIEWRIGHT VIRTUAL and Design	88574498 / August 11, 2019
	Review <b>Right</b> Virtual	

**RECORDED: 08/31/2021**